

Anchorage Alaska Intergroup

Effective Date: 09, 2015

AAI Policy #: Undetermined Adopted: 02, 2014 Revised: 09, 2015

Definition of the Anchorage Alaska Intergroup Officers

<u>Purpose:</u> The purpose of defining AAI officers.

Additional Authority: None

Scope: AAI Officers

<u>Responsible Party:</u> Anchorage Alaska Intergroup

POLICY

The Officers of Anchorage Alaska Intergroup shall include Literature Chair, Newsletter Editor, Standing Committee Chairs: OAsis, (Finance Committee [Budget and Ways and Means], Outreach [Public Information, Professional Community, Institutions Health Fairs, and Young People], Publications, Retreat, Twelfth Step Within, Technology, Lifeline, Tape Library, Archive. Also, Ad hoc Committee Chairs (By-Laws Committee, Special Events [Workshops and Marathons] Committee. Further, all WSBC and Region One Delegate(s).